PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Style

ID: PAT2635918

668 137(

\$40.00

CH

Stylesheet Version v1	.2				EPAS	
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ		L			
		N	lame		Execution Date	
EDWARD T. HESSELL					11/26/2013	
TRAVIS BENANTI					12/02/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	CHEMTURA	CORPO	RATION			
Street Address:	199 BENSON	ROAD				
Internal Address:	199 BENSON	ROAD				
City:	MIDDLEBUR	/				
State/Country:	CONNECTICI	JT				
Postal Code:	06749					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Ty	/pe			Number		
Application Number:		137668	384			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA					
Fax Number:	(203)572-22	61			
Phone:	•	.573-438				
Email:	jose	ph.suha	dolnik@chemtura.com			
-			the email attempt is unsucces	ssful.		
Correspondent Name:						
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:			N ROAD N ROAD			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:			RY, CONNECTICUT 06749			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			2012P008.US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JOSEPH SUHADOLNIK			
Signature:			/JOSEPH SUHADOLNIK/			
Date:			12/04/2013			
Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSIGNMENT#	page1.tif					
					PATENT	

ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned,

EDWARD T. HESSELL, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 52 Papurah Road, Fairfield, Connecticut 06825, U.S.A.,

TRAVIS BENANTI, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 26 Tall Timbers Drive, Farmington, Connecticut 06032, U.S.A., respectively,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CHEMTURA CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware of the United States of America, having a place of business at Benson Road, Middlebury, Connecticut 06749, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent which is entitled:

"WORKING FLUIDS COMPRISING DIFLUOROMETHANE AND DIPENTAERYTHRITOL ESTER"

which

[] was executed by me (us) on even date herewith,

[X] was filed on <u>February 14, 2013</u> and accorded U.S. Serial No. <u>13/766,884</u> and claims the benefit of a Provisional application Serial No. <u>61/599,004</u>, filed <u>February</u> <u>15, 2012</u>, which in turn claims the benefit of Provisional application _____, filed

and in and to said application and the patent or patents now granted or to be granted thereon in the United States of America and in all countries foreign thereto, together with the right to claim in respect of all foreign countries the priority date of the application filed in the United States of America;

Agree said Assignees may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent application on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNED BY APPLICANTS							
EDWARD T. HESSELL Elward T. Jone	Date: //	1/20	6/20/3				
TRAVIS BENANTI 7.	Date:	2	2013				

PATENT REEL: 031711 FRAME: 0608

RECORDED: 12/04/2013